TCEQ Interoffice Memorandum

TO: Office of the Chief Clerk
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

THRU: Chris Kozlowski, Team Leader
Water Rights Permitting Team

FROM: Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager
Water Rights Permitting Team

DATE: December 8, 2023

SUBJECT: Thomas S. Erickson
WRTP 13932
CN606145936, RN111800066
Application No. 13932 for a Temporary Water Use Permit
Texas Water Code § 11.138, Requiring Limited Mailed Notice
South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin
Williamson County

Partial fees were received on June 1, 2023. The application was received on August
28, 2023. Additional information and fees were received on November 21,
November 27, and December 6, 2023. The application was declared
administratively complete and accepted for filing with the Office of the Chief Clerk
on December 8, 2023. Mailed notice to downstream water right holders of record in
the Brazos River Basin is required pursuant to Title 30 Texas Administrative Code

§ 295.154(a).

All fees have been paid and the application is sufficient for filing.

W Walker—L ae

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager
Water Rights Permitting Team
Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section

OCC Mailed Notice Required xYES oNO

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality



Jon Niermann, Chairman
Emily Lindley, Commissioner
Bobby Janecka, Commissioner

Kelly Keel, Interim Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

December 8, 2023
Mr. Thomas Erickson VIA E-MAIL
1411 Orchard Drive
Leander, TX 78641-1368

RE: Thomas S. Erickson
WRTP 13932
CN606145936, RN111800066
Application No. 13932 for a Temporary Water Use Permit
Texas Water Code § 11.138, Requiring Limited Mailed Notice
South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin
Williamson County

Dear Mr. Erickson:

This acknowledges receipt, on November 21, November 27, and December 6, 2023, of
additional information and fees in the amount of $90.60 (Receipt Nos. M405158A & M405158B,
copies attached).

The application was declared administratively complete and filed with the Office of the Chief
Clerk on December 8, 2023. Staff will continue processing the application for consideration by
the Executive Director.

Please be advised that additional information may be requested during the technical review
phase of the application process.

If you have any questions concerning the application, please contact me via email at
Jeremy.walker-lee@tceq.texas.gov or by phone at 512-239-0637.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager
Water Rights Permitting Team
Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section

Attachments

P.O. Box 13087 ¢ Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-239-1000 * tceg.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper



Jeremy Walker-Lee

From: Tom trickson <

Sent: Wednesday, December 6, 2023 3:55 PM
To: Jeremy Walker-Lee

Subject: FW: Please sign Consent letter
Attachments: Consent.pdf

Jeremy,

Please see the attached. Thanks!
Regards,

Tom Erickson
512 947-8855

From: Valerie Erickson

Sent: Wednesday, December 6, 2023 3:45 PM
To: Tom Erickson

Subject: Re: Please sign Consent letter

On Wed, Dec 6, 2023 at 2:54 PM Tom Erickson <} GG ot

Regards,
Tom Erickson

512 947-8855



| Valerie Erickson consent to application for temporary water permit WRTP 13932 CN606145936,
RN111800066 Application No. 13932 for a Temporary Water Use Permit Texas Water Code § 11.138,
Requiring Limited Mailed Notice South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin Williamson County

Valerie L. Erickson



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
TELEPHONE MEMO TO THE FIILE

Call to: Thomas Erickson Call from: Jeremy Walker-Lee
Date: Application: WRTP 13932
12/6/2023

Information for File follows:

PM gave applicant a call to inform applicant that deeds submitted possessed two grantors, one being Valerie
L Erickson and Thomas Erickson himself. PM informed Mr. Erickson that further consent was needed from
the additional grantor to proceed forward with the application. Mr. Erickson informed PM that he will have

his wife provided consent in a signed PDF.

Signed
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Fee Description

TEMP/EMERG WTR
PRMT ISSUE

USE

RECEIVED

Account Name

EMG
EMG

27-NOV-23 03:25 PM

Fee Code
Account#

TCEQ

TEMPORARY/EMERGENCY WTR

USE PERMIT ISSUE

DEC 0 1 2023
Water Availability Division

- A/R RECEIPT

REPORT BY ACCOUNT NUMBER

Ref#l Check Number CC Type
Ref#2 Card Auth. Tran Code Slip Key
Paid In By User Data Rec Code Document# Tran Date Tran Amount
M405158A 5213 BS00106337 27-NOV-23 -$6.00
112723 /ADT N D4800504
ERICKSON, L PMT cK
TOM/VALERIE VHERNAND
Total (Fee Code): -$6.00

RECEIVED

DEC 0 1 2023

Water Availability Division

Page 5 of 10
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TCEQ 27-NOV-23 03:25 PM
Fee Code
Account#
Fee Description Account Name
NOTICE FEES-EMG- PTGE
TEMP/EMERG USE PTGE
NOTICE FEES EMG-TEMP/EMERG
USE PMT

RECEIVED
DEC 01 2093
Water Avalrabmty Division

A/R RECEIPT REPORT BY ACCOUNT NUMBER

Check Number CC Type

Ref#l

Ref#2 Card Auth. Tran Code Slip Ke

Paid In By User Data Rec Code Document# Tran Date Tran Amount
M405158B 5213 BS00106337 27-NOV-23 -$84.60

112723 /ADT N D4B00904
ERICKSON, L PMT CK
TOM/VALERIE VHERNAND
-%$84.60

Total (Fee Code):

RECEIVED

DEC 0 1 2995

W .
ater Avaflabfifty Diw'sr'on

Page 3 of 10



Jeremy Walker-Lee

From: Tom trickson <

Sent: Monday, November 27, 2023 1:02 PM

To: Melissa Lopez; Jeremy Walker-Lee

Cc: Rhonda Davis; Sheryl Ruyle; Veronica Torrez; Gisel Perez Osorio
Subject: RE: Need Additional Information

Attachments: Thomas_Erickson_13932_Follow-Up_RFI_11.21.2023.pdf
Melissa,

I’'m working with Jeremy on a temp water permit. That was the balance owed to get the permit put in place

Regards,
Tom Erickson
512 947-8855

From: Melissa Lopez
Sent: Monday, November 27, 2023 12:07 PM

To:
Cc: Rhonda Davis; Sheryl Ruyle; Veronica Torrez; Gisel Perez Osorio
Subject: Need Additional Information

Hi, we received a check for $90.60(check #5213). We need more information as to what it’s paying
for. Please provide an application or any paperwork you may have for this.

If we do not receive this information, we will have to return this check.

Melisso Lopez

Cashier’s Office
OAS/FA/Revenue Operations
Ph: 512-239-5983
Melissa.Lopez@tceq.texas.gov




Jon Niermann, Chairman
Emily Lindley, Commissioner
Bobby Janecka, Commissioner

Kelly Keel, Interim Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

October 20, 2023

Thomas Erickson VIA E-MAIL
1411 Orchard Drive
Leander, TX 78641-1368

RE: Thomas Erickson
WRTP 13932
CN606145936, RN111800066
Application No. 13932 for a Temporary Water Use Permit
Texas Water Code § 11.138, Requiring Limited Mailed Notice
South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin
Williamson County

Dear Mr. Erickson:

This acknowledges receipt, on August 29, 2023, of the referenced application and fees in the
amount of $104.25 (Receipt No. M317087, copy attached).

A temporary permit may only be issued if there is surplus water available for use on a short-
term (temporary or ephemeral) basis in the source supply. During low flow conditions, which
occur during a drought or periods of limited rainfall, all water in the basin will be required for
existing senior water rights and there is no presumption of any surplus flows.

Additional information and fees are required before the application can be declared
administratively complete.

1. Confirm the application is requesting to divert 9 acre-feet of water within a period of 3
years from a point on the South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin. Y 09

2. Confirm the latitude and longitude coordinates of the requested diversion point.
Coordinates need to be provided in decimal degrees to at least six decimal places. Staff has
calculated the coordinates to be Latitude 30.615641° N, Longitude 97.842915" W. Yp4

3. Provide a USGS 7.5-minute topographjc map (or equivalent) with the location of the
diversion point clearly marked.

4. Indicate the measures the applicant will take to avoid impingement and entrainment of
aquatic organisms (ex. Screens on any new diversion structure that is not already
authorized in a water right). Refer to pages 28-29 from the Instructions for Completing the
Water Right Permitting Application (Form TCEQ-10214A-inst) for assistance in developing
your response. D‘-H’Ff

5. Provide the Zip Code and County for the proposed diversion point location. mq l Cs “‘}
Wt [( ] ?

P.0. Box 13087 * Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-239-1000 °* tceg.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper




Mr. Thomas Erickson
Application No. 13932
October 20, 2023
Page 2 of 2

6. Provide a recorded copy of the deed(s) for the property where the proposed land to be
irrigated is located. The deed should include the legal description of the land (metes and
bounds). Please note that the application must be in the name(s) of all landowners as shown
on the deeds; otherwise, proper consent of the application must be prjvided pursuant to
Title 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) § 295.32(a)(5).

7. Provide recorded copies of legal documents establishing ownership of the proposed
diversion point, or a copy of a duly acknowledged written easement, consent, or license
from the landowner(s) whose land is associated with the proposed diversion point, pursuant
Title 30 TAC § 295.10. A permit, if granted, will contain a special condition that would
authorize any diversion point that is specified in a contract where ownership or consent has
been provided. The permit condition would also me“tw these contracts be submitted
to the TCEQ. mﬂ-u

8. Remit fees in the amount of $90.60, as described below. Please make the check payable to
the TCEQ or Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

Filing Fee (Temporary Water Use Permit < 10 acre-feet) $ 100.00
Recording Fee $ 1.25
Use Fee ($1 per Acre-Foot) $ 9.00*
Notice Fee ($ 0.94 x 90 WR holders) $ 84.60
TOTAL FEES $194.85
FEES RECEIVED $104.25
BALANCE DUE $ 90.60

* Please note that the use fee is based on a request for three acre-feet of water per year over
a three year period or 9 acre-feet per year total. If the applicant is requesting a different
amount of water, then the use fee will be $1 per acre-foot.

Please provide the requested information and fees by November 20, 2023, or the application
may be returned pursuant to Title 30 TAC § 281.18.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me via email at jeremy.walker-
lee@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-0637.

Sincerely,

W Watker—L ee

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager
Water Rights Permitting Team
Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section

Attachment

P.O. Box 13087 ¢ Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-239-1000 * tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper




10/30/23, 2:00 PM Map Locator | USGS Store
An official website of the United States government Here's how you know

USGS Call Center

The USGS Store Call Center has limited staff today-you may experience longer than usual wait times.

Map Locator

1411 Orchard Dr, Leander, Texas, 78641 | |
Por

To use the map locator to find map products use the search bar or drop a pin by.adlble clicking on the map view.

TN

Map location pins dropped or searched for by address/place provide products within a 15 mile radius of specified location.

If you have any questions or issues please click here to email usgsstore@usgs.gov.

RECREATIOMNAL PASSES MAPS

2022 Annusl Pass All Products

Annual Senior Pass US Tope

Lifetime Senior Pass 7.5 & 15 Minute Topographic Maps
Access Pass 30 x 60 Minute Topographic Maps

https://store.usgs.gov/imap-locator 1/2



10/30/23, 1:58 PM

BT An official website of the United States government Here's how you know
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USGS Call Center

USGS Smore

1411 Orchard Dr, Leander, Texas, 78641

To use the map locator to find map products use the search bar or drop a pin by double clicking on the map view.

Map Locator | USGS Store

The USGS Store Call Center has limited staff today-you may experience longer than usual wait times.

Map Locator
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10/30/23, 1:54 PM Map Locator | USGS Store

B3 An official website of the United States government Here's how you know

USGS Call Center

The USGS Store Call Center has limited staff today-you may experience longer than usual wait times.

USES Sror=

Map Locator

1411 Orchard Dr, Leander, Texas, 78641

To use the map locator to find map products use the search bar or drop a pin by double clicking on the map view.
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ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED 2021089095
Williamson County, Texas Total Pages: §

;1‘{‘413 _ARB/CEM

WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY .RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU' 'MAY
REMOVYE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INEORMATION FROM ANY
INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT 1S FILED FOR
RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOC].AL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR: DRIVER'S
'LICENSE NUM'BER

June-11, 2021
THE STATE OF TEXAS
'KNOW ALL MEN BY. THESE PRESENTS::
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

'THAT REGGIE L. SEAGRAVES 1II, hereinafier-called “Grantor” (whethér one or more), for and in

.consideration of thé sum of Teti Dollars ($10.00)-and. other good,and ‘valuable corisideration to Grantor paid by

THOMAS S ERICKSON and VALERIE L ERICKSON, hereinafier called “Grantee” (whethier one or more),

‘the feceipt of which is hereby’ acknowledged and ‘confessed, ‘and . thie: f'urther conSLderanon of the. execition arid
‘delivery by Grantee of one certain Promissory Note in the’ pnnc;pal sum of ($3‘73 188.00) THREE HUNDRED

SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 007100, payable fo

.the order of Intercontinental Capital Group, Inc.-hereinafter called “Mortgagee,” bearing Jnterest.at the rate
‘therein provided; said Note containing the usual reasonable -attorney's fe¢ clause .and. various acceleration of”
‘maturity clauses in case of default, and being secured by Vendor's Lien and superior. title retained herein in favor
‘of said Mortgagee, and being also secured by a'Deed of Trust of even date herewith from Grantee 16 MICHAEL

BURNS, ATTORNEY AT LAW, P.O, BOX 992, ALLEN, TX. 75013 Trustee; and:
WHEREAS, Mortgagee has, at the spemal instance and requmct of Grantee. paid to Grantor a portion of
the purchase price of the.property hereinafter described, as evidenced by ihe above-described note, said Vendor's

Lien and Deed of Trust lien against 'said property secunng ‘the payment: of ,said ‘Nofe: are hereby assigned,

transferred and delivered to:Mortgagee, Grantor hereby conveying to said Morigagee the said £ superior title to said

_property, subrogating said Mo:tgagee to.all the rights and remedies of Grantor in the premises by virtue of said
“liens; and

Grantor has GRANTED, SOLD and: CONVEYED, ‘and by- these presents does GRANT, SELL and
CONVEY. unto said Grantee; the f'ollowmg descnbed property, to-wit:

LOT: 44, SOUTIL SAN. GABRIEL -RANCHES, .:ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF

RECORDED.IN CAB[NET B, SLIDE 86, PLAT RECORDS WILLIAMSON COUNTY, 'I‘E.XAS

‘Loan Number: 2104406601 . ) Inil'i_'alisﬂ %‘

‘Warranty Deed. With Vendor's Lien

) L WD'IGPI__TN_
E Pagc 1 of 4




AN

‘EXECUTED this

‘._'._‘-"-\

O Ut

(day of .

kel

2021089095 Page3of5

.. /fwwf &F’?sz ol

—

‘REGGIE L. SEAGRAVES ITT * (Seller)XDate). (Scller)(Date)
(Sellei)(Date) (Seller)Date)
'Loan Number: 2104406601
Warranty Deed With Vendor's Lien ol R
‘WD1GP!] ___-IN'
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Basis2 Receipt Report by Endorsement Number

AUG-11-23 12:32 FM

Sl

Bcct. #: EMG Account Name: TEMPORARY/EMERGENCY WTR USE PERMIT ISSUE

Paid For Endors. # Ref #2 Paid In By PayTyp Chk # Card# Bank Slip Tran.Date Receipt Amnt.

SOUTH SAN GABRIEL M317087 ERICKSON, CK 5257 BS00103323 01-JUN-23 $104.25
TOM,/VAIERIE

Report ID: Page 1
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SURVEYING & MAPPING
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Registered Professional Land Survayor,

Donald M. Cooksfon
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DocuSign Envelope ID: CAD26DE9-2E45-4ACD-8544-397242092A9C

T-47 RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT
{MAY BE MODIFIED AS APPROPRIATE FOR COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS)

Date: ” /2 O i GF No.
Name of Affiant(s): R 0Q AN 66’-’&‘\; Vevss S _
Address of Affiant: l i | O reh e h"f \ Lecid f,(‘ TK. 7&6 4 [

1 . l ) 3
Description of Property: [ q lJ O rC L"ﬂ‘ v Ll ‘\T’ g Leanwlsr
County Williamson .Texas ~ 1 X

"Title Company" as used herein is the Title Insurance Company whose policy of title insurance is issued in reliance upon
the statements contained herein.

Before me, the undersigned notary for the State of Texsas : , personally appeared
Affiant(s) who after by me being sworn, stated:

1. We are the owners of the Property. (Or state other basis for knowledge by Affiant(s) of the Propertly, such
as lease, management, neighbor, ete. For example, “Affiant is the manager of the Properly for the record tifle owners.™):

2. We are familiar with the property and the improvements located on the Property.

3. We are closing a transaction requiring title insurance and the proposed insured owner or lender has requested
arca and boundary coverage in the title insurance policy(ies) to be issued in this transaction, We understand that the Title
Company may make ecxceptions to the coverage of the f(itle insurance as Title Company wmay deem appropriate. We
understand that the owner of the property, if the curvent iransaction is a sale, may request n similar amendment 1o the
arca and boundary coverage in the Owner's Policy of Title Insurance upon payment of the promulgated premium.

4. To the best of our actual knowledge and belief, since Aday G 2007 there have been no:

4. construction projects such as new structures, additional bhildings, rooms, garages, swimming pools or other
permanent improvements or fixtures:

b, changes in the location of boundary fences or boundary walls;

¢. construction projects on immediately adjoining property(ies) which encroach on the Property;

d. conveyances, replattings, easement grants and/or easement dedications (such as a utility line) by any party
atfecting the Property.

EXCEPT for the following (If None, Insert “None” Below:)

5. We understand that Title Company is relying on the truthfulness of the statements made in this affidavit to
provide the arca and boundary coverage aud upon the evidence of the existing real proporty survoy of the Property. This
Affidavit is not made for the benefit of any other parties and this Affidavit does not constitute a warranty or guarantee of
the location of improvements,

6. We understand that we have no liability to Title Company that will issue the policy(ies) should the information
in this Affidavit be im.(mect other than information that we personally know to be incorrect and which we do not disclose to

the 1 ﬁlu an

CODY MITCHELL
My Notary ID # 125706342

(TXR-1907) 02-01-2010 Expires May 26, 2022

Page 1 of 1
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Jeremy Walker-Lee

From: Jeremy Walker-Lee

Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2023 2:19 PM
To: Tom Erickson

Cc: Chris Kozlowski; Humberto Galvan
Subject: RE: Thomas Erickson WRTP No. 13932
Mr. Erickson,

Thank you for your submission. You will be hearing from us soon.
Regards,

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager

Water Rights Permitting Team

Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section
512-239-0637

From: Tom Erickson <} G

Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2023 2:15 PM

To: Jeremy Walker-Lee <Jeremy.Walker-Lee @tceq.texas.gov>

Cc: Chris Kozlowski <chris.kozlowski@tceq.texas.gov>; Humberto Galvan <Humberto.Galvan@tceq.texas.gov>
Subject: RE: Thomas Erickson WRTP No. 13932

Jeremy,
| put the check for $90.60 in the mail you should it get it this week. Thanks!

Regards,
Tom Erickson
512 947-8855

From: Tom Erickson

Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2023 12:21 PM
To: Jeremy Walker-Lee

Cc: Chris Kozlowski; Humberto Galvan
Subject: RE: Thomas Erickson WRTP No. 13932

Jeremy,
| sent you this earlier to get your feedback to on this items. If it looks okay | can send you this in the mail or provide a
credit Card. Let me know. Thanks!

Regards,
Tom Erickson
512 947-8855

From: Jeremy Walker-Lee
Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2023 12:05 PM

To: I




Cc: Chris Kozlowski; Humberto Galvan
Subject: RE: Thomas Erickson WRTP No. 13932

Good Afternoon Mr. Erickson,

Please see the attached follow up to the previous request for information letter for Thomas Erickson WRTP 13932 dated
10/20/2023. Please provide a response by 12/20/23.

Thanks,

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager

Water Rights Permitting Team

Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section
512-239-0637

From: Jeremy Walker-Lee

Sent: Friday, October 20, 2023 2:28 PM

To:

Cc: Chris Kozlowski <Chris.Kozlowski@tceq.texas.gov>; Humberto Galvan <Humberto.Galvan@tceq.texas.gov>
Subject: Thomas Erickson WRTP No. 13932

Good Afternoon Mr. Erickson,

Please see the attached request for information letter for Thomas Erickson WRTP 13932 and provide a response by
11/20/23.

Thanks,

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager

Water Rights Permitting Team

Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section
512-239-0637



Jon Niermann, Chairman
Emily Lindley, Commissioner
Bobby Janecka, Commissioner

Kelly Keel, Interim Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

October 20, 2023

Thomas Erickson VIA E-MAIL
1411 Orchard Drive
Leander, TX 78641-1368

RE: Thomas Erickson
WRTP 13932
CN606145936, RN111800066
Application No. 13932 for a Temporary Water Use Permit
Texas Water Code § 11.138, Requiring Limited Mailed Notice
South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin
Williamson County

Dear Mr. Erickson:

This acknowledges receipt, on August 29, 2023, of the referenced application and fees in the
amount of $104.25 (Receipt No. M317087, copy attached).

A temporary permit may only be issued if there is surplus water available for use on a short-
term (temporary or ephemeral) basis in the source supply. During low flow conditions, which
occur during a drought or periods of limited rainfall, all water in the basin will be required for
existing senior water rights and there is no presumption of any surplus flows.

Additional information and fees are required before the application can be declared
administratively complete.

1. Confirm the application is requesting to divert 9 acre-feet of water within a period of 3
years from a point on the South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin. Y 09

2. Confirm the latitude and longitude coordinates of the requested diversion point.
Coordinates need to be provided in decimal degrees to at least six decimal places. Staff has
calculated the coordinates to be Latitude 30.615641° N, Longitude 97.842915" W. Yp4

3. Provide a USGS 7.5-minute topographjc map (or equivalent) with the location of the
diversion point clearly marked.

4. Indicate the measures the applicant will take to avoid impingement and entrainment of
aquatic organisms (ex. Screens on any new diversion structure that is not already
authorized in a water right). Refer to pages 28-29 from the Instructions for Completing the
Water Right Permitting Application (Form TCEQ-10214A-inst) for assistance in developing
your response. D‘-H’Ff

5. Provide the Zip Code and County for the proposed diversion point location. mq l Cs “‘}
Wt [( ] ?
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Mr. Thomas Erickson
Application No. 13932
October 20, 2023
Page 2 of 2

6. Provide a recorded copy of the deed(s) for the property where the proposed land to be
irrigated is located. The deed should include the legal description of the land (metes and
bounds). Please note that the application must be in the name(s) of all landowners as shown
on the deeds; otherwise, proper consent of the application must be prjvided pursuant to
Title 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) § 295.32(a)(5).

7. Provide recorded copies of legal documents establishing ownership of the proposed
diversion point, or a copy of a duly acknowledged written easement, consent, or license
from the landowner(s) whose land is associated with the proposed diversion point, pursuant
Title 30 TAC § 295.10. A permit, if granted, will contain a special condition that would
authorize any diversion point that is specified in a contract where ownership or consent has
been provided. The permit condition would also me“tw these contracts be submitted
to the TCEQ. mﬂ-u

8. Remit fees in the amount of $90.60, as described below. Please make the check payable to
the TCEQ or Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

Filing Fee (Temporary Water Use Permit < 10 acre-feet) $ 100.00
Recording Fee $ 1.25
Use Fee ($1 per Acre-Foot) $ 9.00*
Notice Fee ($ 0.94 x 90 WR holders) $ 84.60
TOTAL FEES $194.85
FEES RECEIVED $104.25
BALANCE DUE $ 90.60

* Please note that the use fee is based on a request for three acre-feet of water per year over
a three year period or 9 acre-feet per year total. If the applicant is requesting a different
amount of water, then the use fee will be $1 per acre-foot.

Please provide the requested information and fees by November 20, 2023, or the application
may be returned pursuant to Title 30 TAC § 281.18.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me via email at jeremy.walker-
lee@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-0637.

Sincerely,

W Watker—L ee

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager
Water Rights Permitting Team
Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section

Attachment
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10/30/23, 2:00 PM Map Locator | USGS Store
An official website of the United States government Here's how you know

USGS Call Center

The USGS Store Call Center has limited staff today-you may experience longer than usual wait times.

Map Locator

1411 Orchard Dr, Leander, Texas, 78641 | |
Por

To use the map locator to find map products use the search bar or drop a pin by.adlble clicking on the map view.

TN

Map location pins dropped or searched for by address/place provide products within a 15 mile radius of specified location.

If you have any questions or issues please click here to email usgsstore@usgs.gov.

RECREATIOMNAL PASSES MAPS

2022 Annusl Pass All Products

Annual Senior Pass US Tope

Lifetime Senior Pass 7.5 & 15 Minute Topographic Maps
Access Pass 30 x 60 Minute Topographic Maps

https://store.usgs.gov/imap-locator 1/2
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ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED 2021089095
Williamson County, Texas Total Pages: §

;1‘{‘413 _ARB/CEM

WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY .RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU' 'MAY
REMOVYE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INEORMATION FROM ANY
INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT 1S FILED FOR
RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOC].AL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR: DRIVER'S
'LICENSE NUM'BER

June-11, 2021
THE STATE OF TEXAS
'KNOW ALL MEN BY. THESE PRESENTS::
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

'THAT REGGIE L. SEAGRAVES 1II, hereinafier-called “Grantor” (whethér one or more), for and in

.consideration of thé sum of Teti Dollars ($10.00)-and. other good,and ‘valuable corisideration to Grantor paid by

THOMAS S ERICKSON and VALERIE L ERICKSON, hereinafier called “Grantee” (whethier one or more),

‘the feceipt of which is hereby’ acknowledged and ‘confessed, ‘and . thie: f'urther conSLderanon of the. execition arid
‘delivery by Grantee of one certain Promissory Note in the’ pnnc;pal sum of ($3‘73 188.00) THREE HUNDRED

SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 007100, payable fo

.the order of Intercontinental Capital Group, Inc.-hereinafter called “Mortgagee,” bearing Jnterest.at the rate
‘therein provided; said Note containing the usual reasonable -attorney's fe¢ clause .and. various acceleration of”
‘maturity clauses in case of default, and being secured by Vendor's Lien and superior. title retained herein in favor
‘of said Mortgagee, and being also secured by a'Deed of Trust of even date herewith from Grantee 16 MICHAEL

BURNS, ATTORNEY AT LAW, P.O, BOX 992, ALLEN, TX. 75013 Trustee; and:
WHEREAS, Mortgagee has, at the spemal instance and requmct of Grantee. paid to Grantor a portion of
the purchase price of the.property hereinafter described, as evidenced by ihe above-described note, said Vendor's

Lien and Deed of Trust lien against 'said property secunng ‘the payment: of ,said ‘Nofe: are hereby assigned,

transferred and delivered to:Mortgagee, Grantor hereby conveying to said Morigagee the said £ superior title to said

_property, subrogating said Mo:tgagee to.all the rights and remedies of Grantor in the premises by virtue of said
“liens; and

Grantor has GRANTED, SOLD and: CONVEYED, ‘and by- these presents does GRANT, SELL and
CONVEY. unto said Grantee; the f'ollowmg descnbed property, to-wit:

LOT: 44, SOUTIL SAN. GABRIEL -RANCHES, .:ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF

RECORDED.IN CAB[NET B, SLIDE 86, PLAT RECORDS WILLIAMSON COUNTY, 'I‘E.XAS

‘Loan Number: 2104406601 . ) Inil'i_'alisﬂ %‘

‘Warranty Deed. With Vendor's Lien

) L WD'IGPI__TN_
E Pagc 1 of 4
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(day of .
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2021089095 Page3of5
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‘REGGIE L. SEAGRAVES ITT * (Seller)XDate). (Scller)(Date)
(Sellei)(Date) (Seller)Date)
'Loan Number: 2104406601
Warranty Deed With Vendor's Lien ol R
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Basis2 Receipt Report by Endorsement Number

AUG-11-23 12:32 FM

Sl

Bcct. #: EMG Account Name: TEMPORARY/EMERGENCY WTR USE PERMIT ISSUE

Paid For Endors. # Ref #2 Paid In By PayTyp Chk # Card# Bank Slip Tran.Date Receipt Amnt.

SOUTH SAN GABRIEL M317087 ERICKSON, CK 5257 BS00103323 01-JUN-23 $104.25
TOM,/VAIERIE

Report ID: Page 1
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DocuSign Envelope ID: CAD26DE9-2E45-4ACD-8544-397242092A9C

T-47 RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT
{MAY BE MODIFIED AS APPROPRIATE FOR COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS)

Date: ” /2 O i GF No.
Name of Affiant(s): R 0Q AN 66’-’&‘\; Vevss S _
Address of Affiant: l i | O reh e h"f \ Lecid f,(‘ TK. 7&6 4 [

1 . l ) 3
Description of Property: [ q lJ O rC L"ﬂ‘ v Ll ‘\T’ g Leanwlsr
County Williamson .Texas ~ 1 X

"Title Company" as used herein is the Title Insurance Company whose policy of title insurance is issued in reliance upon
the statements contained herein.

Before me, the undersigned notary for the State of Texsas : , personally appeared
Affiant(s) who after by me being sworn, stated:

1. We are the owners of the Property. (Or state other basis for knowledge by Affiant(s) of the Propertly, such
as lease, management, neighbor, ete. For example, “Affiant is the manager of the Properly for the record tifle owners.™):

2. We are familiar with the property and the improvements located on the Property.

3. We are closing a transaction requiring title insurance and the proposed insured owner or lender has requested
arca and boundary coverage in the title insurance policy(ies) to be issued in this transaction, We understand that the Title
Company may make ecxceptions to the coverage of the f(itle insurance as Title Company wmay deem appropriate. We
understand that the owner of the property, if the curvent iransaction is a sale, may request n similar amendment 1o the
arca and boundary coverage in the Owner's Policy of Title Insurance upon payment of the promulgated premium.

4. To the best of our actual knowledge and belief, since Aday G 2007 there have been no:

4. construction projects such as new structures, additional bhildings, rooms, garages, swimming pools or other
permanent improvements or fixtures:

b, changes in the location of boundary fences or boundary walls;

¢. construction projects on immediately adjoining property(ies) which encroach on the Property;

d. conveyances, replattings, easement grants and/or easement dedications (such as a utility line) by any party
atfecting the Property.

EXCEPT for the following (If None, Insert “None” Below:)

5. We understand that Title Company is relying on the truthfulness of the statements made in this affidavit to
provide the arca and boundary coverage aud upon the evidence of the existing real proporty survoy of the Property. This
Affidavit is not made for the benefit of any other parties and this Affidavit does not constitute a warranty or guarantee of
the location of improvements,

6. We understand that we have no liability to Title Company that will issue the policy(ies) should the information
in this Affidavit be im.(mect other than information that we personally know to be incorrect and which we do not disclose to

the 1 ﬁlu an

CODY MITCHELL
My Notary ID # 125706342

(TXR-1907) 02-01-2010 Expires May 26, 2022

Page 1 of 1
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Jon Niermann, Chairman
Emily Lindley, Commissioner
Bobby Janecka, Commissioner

Kelly Keel, Interim Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

October 20, 2023

Thomas Erickson VIA E-MAIL
1411 Orchard Drive
Leander, TX 78641-1368

RE: Thomas Erickson
WRTP 13932
CN606145936, RN111800066
Application No. 13932 for a Temporary Water Use Permit
Texas Water Code § 11.138, Requiring Limited Mailed Notice
South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin
Williamson County

Dear Mr. Erickson:

This acknowledges receipt, on August 29, 2023, of the referenced application and fees in the
amount of $104.25 (Receipt No. M317087, copy attached).

A temporary permit may only be issued if there is surplus water available for use on a short-
term (temporary or ephemeral) basis in the source supply. During low flow conditions, which
occur during a drought or periods of limited rainfall, all water in the basin will be required for
existing senior water rights and there is no presumption of any surplus flows.

Additional information and fees are required before the application can be declared
administratively complete.

1. Confirm the application is requesting to divert 9 acre-feet of water within a period of 3
years from a point on the South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin. Y 09

2. Confirm the latitude and longitude coordinates of the requested diversion point.
Coordinates need to be provided in decimal degrees to at least six decimal places. Staff has
calculated the coordinates to be Latitude 30.615641° N, Longitude 97.842915" W. Yp4

3. Provide a USGS 7.5-minute topographjc map (or equivalent) with the location of the
diversion point clearly marked.

4. Indicate the measures the applicant will take to avoid impingement and entrainment of
aquatic organisms (ex. Screens on any new diversion structure that is not already
authorized in a water right). Refer to pages 28-29 from the Instructions for Completing the
Water Right Permitting Application (Form TCEQ-10214A-inst) for assistance in developing
your response. D‘-H’Ff

5. Provide the Zip Code and County for the proposed diversion point location. mq l Cs “‘}
Wt [( ] ?

P.0. Box 13087 * Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-239-1000 °* tceg.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper




Mr. Thomas Erickson
Application No. 13932
October 20, 2023
Page 2 of 2

6. Provide a recorded copy of the deed(s) for the property where the proposed land to be
irrigated is located. The deed should include the legal description of the land (metes and
bounds). Please note that the application must be in the name(s) of all landowners as shown
on the deeds; otherwise, proper consent of the application must be prjvided pursuant to
Title 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) § 295.32(a)(5).

7. Provide recorded copies of legal documents establishing ownership of the proposed
diversion point, or a copy of a duly acknowledged written easement, consent, or license
from the landowner(s) whose land is associated with the proposed diversion point, pursuant
Title 30 TAC § 295.10. A permit, if granted, will contain a special condition that would
authorize any diversion point that is specified in a contract where ownership or consent has
been provided. The permit condition would also me“tw these contracts be submitted
to the TCEQ. mﬂ-u

8. Remit fees in the amount of $90.60, as described below. Please make the check payable to
the TCEQ or Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

Filing Fee (Temporary Water Use Permit < 10 acre-feet) $ 100.00
Recording Fee $ 1.25
Use Fee ($1 per Acre-Foot) $ 9.00*
Notice Fee ($ 0.94 x 90 WR holders) $ 84.60
TOTAL FEES $194.85
FEES RECEIVED $104.25
BALANCE DUE $ 90.60

* Please note that the use fee is based on a request for three acre-feet of water per year over
a three year period or 9 acre-feet per year total. If the applicant is requesting a different
amount of water, then the use fee will be $1 per acre-foot.

Please provide the requested information and fees by November 20, 2023, or the application
may be returned pursuant to Title 30 TAC § 281.18.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me via email at jeremy.walker-
lee@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-0637.

Sincerely,

W Watker—L ee

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager
Water Rights Permitting Team
Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section

Attachment

P.O. Box 13087 ¢ Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-239-1000 * tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper




10/30/23, 2:00 PM Map Locator | USGS Store
An official website of the United States government Here's how you know

USGS Call Center

The USGS Store Call Center has limited staff today-you may experience longer than usual wait times.

Map Locator

1411 Orchard Dr, Leander, Texas, 78641 | |
Por

To use the map locator to find map products use the search bar or drop a pin by.adlble clicking on the map view.

TN

Map location pins dropped or searched for by address/place provide products within a 15 mile radius of specified location.

If you have any questions or issues please click here to email usgsstore@usgs.gov.

RECREATIOMNAL PASSES MAPS

2022 Annusl Pass All Products

Annual Senior Pass US Tope

Lifetime Senior Pass 7.5 & 15 Minute Topographic Maps
Access Pass 30 x 60 Minute Topographic Maps

https://store.usgs.gov/imap-locator 1/2
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B3 An official website of the United States government Here's how you know

USGS Call Center

The USGS Store Call Center has limited staff today-you may experience longer than usual wait times.
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ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED 2021089095
Williamson County, Texas Total Pages: §

;1‘{‘413 _ARB/CEM

WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY .RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU' 'MAY
REMOVYE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INEORMATION FROM ANY
INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT 1S FILED FOR
RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOC].AL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR: DRIVER'S
'LICENSE NUM'BER

June-11, 2021
THE STATE OF TEXAS
'KNOW ALL MEN BY. THESE PRESENTS::
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

'THAT REGGIE L. SEAGRAVES 1II, hereinafier-called “Grantor” (whethér one or more), for and in

.consideration of thé sum of Teti Dollars ($10.00)-and. other good,and ‘valuable corisideration to Grantor paid by

THOMAS S ERICKSON and VALERIE L ERICKSON, hereinafier called “Grantee” (whethier one or more),

‘the feceipt of which is hereby’ acknowledged and ‘confessed, ‘and . thie: f'urther conSLderanon of the. execition arid
‘delivery by Grantee of one certain Promissory Note in the’ pnnc;pal sum of ($3‘73 188.00) THREE HUNDRED

SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 007100, payable fo

.the order of Intercontinental Capital Group, Inc.-hereinafter called “Mortgagee,” bearing Jnterest.at the rate
‘therein provided; said Note containing the usual reasonable -attorney's fe¢ clause .and. various acceleration of”
‘maturity clauses in case of default, and being secured by Vendor's Lien and superior. title retained herein in favor
‘of said Mortgagee, and being also secured by a'Deed of Trust of even date herewith from Grantee 16 MICHAEL

BURNS, ATTORNEY AT LAW, P.O, BOX 992, ALLEN, TX. 75013 Trustee; and:
WHEREAS, Mortgagee has, at the spemal instance and requmct of Grantee. paid to Grantor a portion of
the purchase price of the.property hereinafter described, as evidenced by ihe above-described note, said Vendor's

Lien and Deed of Trust lien against 'said property secunng ‘the payment: of ,said ‘Nofe: are hereby assigned,

transferred and delivered to:Mortgagee, Grantor hereby conveying to said Morigagee the said £ superior title to said

_property, subrogating said Mo:tgagee to.all the rights and remedies of Grantor in the premises by virtue of said
“liens; and

Grantor has GRANTED, SOLD and: CONVEYED, ‘and by- these presents does GRANT, SELL and
CONVEY. unto said Grantee; the f'ollowmg descnbed property, to-wit:

LOT: 44, SOUTIL SAN. GABRIEL -RANCHES, .:ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF

RECORDED.IN CAB[NET B, SLIDE 86, PLAT RECORDS WILLIAMSON COUNTY, 'I‘E.XAS

‘Loan Number: 2104406601 . ) Inil'i_'alisﬂ %‘

‘Warranty Deed. With Vendor's Lien

) L WD'IGPI__TN_
E Pagc 1 of 4
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‘EXECUTED this

‘._'._‘-"-\

O Ut

(day of .

kel

2021089095 Page3of5

.. /fwwf &F’?sz ol

—

‘REGGIE L. SEAGRAVES ITT * (Seller)XDate). (Scller)(Date)
(Sellei)(Date) (Seller)Date)
'Loan Number: 2104406601
Warranty Deed With Vendor's Lien ol R
‘WD1GP!] ___-IN'

Page 3 of4




ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED
OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

2021089095

Pages:5  Fee: $33.00
__06/16/2021 10:23 AM

Williamson County, Texas

2021089085 PageS5of5



Al

Basis2 Receipt Report by Endorsement Number

AUG-11-23 12:32 FM

Sl

Bcct. #: EMG Account Name: TEMPORARY/EMERGENCY WTR USE PERMIT ISSUE

Paid For Endors. # Ref #2 Paid In By PayTyp Chk # Card# Bank Slip Tran.Date Receipt Amnt.

SOUTH SAN GABRIEL M317087 ERICKSON, CK 5257 BS00103323 01-JUN-23 $104.25
TOM,/VAIERIE

Report ID: Page 1
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Registered Professional Land Survayor,

Donald M. Cooksfon
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DocuSign Envelope ID: CAD26DE9-2E45-4ACD-8544-397242092A9C

T-47 RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT
{MAY BE MODIFIED AS APPROPRIATE FOR COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS)

Date: ” /2 O i GF No.
Name of Affiant(s): R 0Q AN 66’-’&‘\; Vevss S _
Address of Affiant: l i | O reh e h"f \ Lecid f,(‘ TK. 7&6 4 [

1 . l ) 3
Description of Property: [ q lJ O rC L"ﬂ‘ v Ll ‘\T’ g Leanwlsr
County Williamson .Texas ~ 1 X

"Title Company" as used herein is the Title Insurance Company whose policy of title insurance is issued in reliance upon
the statements contained herein.

Before me, the undersigned notary for the State of Texsas : , personally appeared
Affiant(s) who after by me being sworn, stated:

1. We are the owners of the Property. (Or state other basis for knowledge by Affiant(s) of the Propertly, such
as lease, management, neighbor, ete. For example, “Affiant is the manager of the Properly for the record tifle owners.™):

2. We are familiar with the property and the improvements located on the Property.

3. We are closing a transaction requiring title insurance and the proposed insured owner or lender has requested
arca and boundary coverage in the title insurance policy(ies) to be issued in this transaction, We understand that the Title
Company may make ecxceptions to the coverage of the f(itle insurance as Title Company wmay deem appropriate. We
understand that the owner of the property, if the curvent iransaction is a sale, may request n similar amendment 1o the
arca and boundary coverage in the Owner's Policy of Title Insurance upon payment of the promulgated premium.

4. To the best of our actual knowledge and belief, since Aday G 2007 there have been no:

4. construction projects such as new structures, additional bhildings, rooms, garages, swimming pools or other
permanent improvements or fixtures:

b, changes in the location of boundary fences or boundary walls;

¢. construction projects on immediately adjoining property(ies) which encroach on the Property;

d. conveyances, replattings, easement grants and/or easement dedications (such as a utility line) by any party
atfecting the Property.

EXCEPT for the following (If None, Insert “None” Below:)

5. We understand that Title Company is relying on the truthfulness of the statements made in this affidavit to
provide the arca and boundary coverage aud upon the evidence of the existing real proporty survoy of the Property. This
Affidavit is not made for the benefit of any other parties and this Affidavit does not constitute a warranty or guarantee of
the location of improvements,

6. We understand that we have no liability to Title Company that will issue the policy(ies) should the information
in this Affidavit be im.(mect other than information that we personally know to be incorrect and which we do not disclose to

the 1 ﬁlu an

CODY MITCHELL
My Notary ID # 125706342

(TXR-1907) 02-01-2010 Expires May 26, 2022

Page 1 of 1
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Jeremy Walker-Lee

From: Jeremy Walker-Lee

Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2023 12:06 PM

To:

Cc: Chris Kozlowski; Humberto Galvan

Subject: RE: Thomas Erickson WRTP No. 13932

Attachments: Thomas_Erickson_13932_Follow-Up_RFI_11.21.2023.pdf

Good Afternoon Mr. Erickson,

Please see the attached follow up to the previous request for information letter for Thomas Erickson WRTP 13932 dated
10/20/2023. Please provide a response by 12/20/23.

Thanks,

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager

Water Rights Permitting Team

Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section
512-239-0637

From: Jeremy Walker-Lee

Sent: Friday, October 20, 2023 2:28 PM

To:

Cc: Chris Kozlowski <Chris.Kozlowski@tceq.texas.gov>; Humberto Galvan <Humberto.Galvan@tceq.texas.gov>
Subject: Thomas Erickson WRTP No. 13932

Good Afternoon Mr. Erickson,

Please see the attached request for information letter for Thomas Erickson WRTP 13932 and provide a response by
11/20/23.

Thanks,

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager

Water Rights Permitting Team

Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section
512-239-0637



Jon Niermann, Chairman
Emily Lindley, Commissioner
Bobby Janecka, Commissioner

Kelly Keel, Interim Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

November 21, 2023

Thomas Erickson VIA E-MAIL
1411 Orchard Drive
Leander, TX 78641-1368

RE: Thomas Erickson
WRTP 13932
CN606145936, RN111800066
Application No. 13932 for a Temporary Water Use Permit
Texas Water Code § 11.138, Requiring Limited Mailed Notice
South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin
Williamson County

Dear Mr. Erickson:
This is a follow-up to our previous letter dated 10/20/2023 (copy enclosed) and phone call or
email on 11/21/2023 requesting additional information for the referenced application. To date,

a response has not been received.

Please submit the information requested by 12/20/2023 or the application may be returned
pursuant to Title 30 Texas Administrative Code § 281.18.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact me via email at jeremy.walker-
lee@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-0637.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager
Water Rights Permitting Team
Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section

Attachment

P.O.Box 13087 ¢ Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-239-1000 ¢ tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper



Jon Niermann, Chairman
Emily Lindley, Commissioner
Bobby Janecka, Commissioner

Kelly Keel, Interim Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

October 20, 2023

Thomas Erickson VIA E-MAIL
1411 Orchard Drive
Leander, TX 78641-1368

RE: Thomas Erickson
WRTP 13932
CN606145936, RN111800066
Application No. 13932 for a Temporary Water Use Permit
Texas Water Code § 11.138, Requiring Limited Mailed Notice
South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin
Williamson County

Dear Mr. Erickson:

This acknowledges receipt, on August 29, 2023, of the referenced application and fees in the
amount of $104.25 (Receipt No. M317087, copy attached).

A temporary permit may only be issued if there is surplus water available for use on a short-
term (temporary or ephemeral) basis in the source supply. During low flow conditions, which
occur during a drought or periods of limited rainfall, all water in the basin will be required for
existing senior water rights and there is no presumption of any surplus flows.

Additional information and fees are required before the application can be declared
administratively complete.

1. Confirm the application is requesting to divert 9 acre-feet of water within a period of 3
years from a point on the South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin.

2. Confirm the latitude and longitude coordinates of the requested diversion point.
Coordinates need to be provided in decimal degrees to at least six decimal places. Staff has
calculated the coordinates to be Latitude 30.615641° N, Longitude 97.842915" W.

3. Provide a USGS 7.5-minute topographic map (or equivalent) with the location of the
diversion point clearly marked.

4. Indicate the measures the applicant will take to avoid impingement and entrainment of
aquatic organisms (ex. Screens on any new diversion structure that is not already
authorized in a water right). Refer to pages 28-29 from the Instructions for Completing the
Water Right Permitting Application (Form TCEQ-10214A-inst) for assistance in developing
your response.

5. Provide the Zip Code and County for the proposed diversion point location.

P.O.Box 13087 ¢ Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-239-1000 ¢ tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper



Mr. Thomas Erickson
Application No. 13932
October 20, 2023
Page 2 of 2

6. Provide a recorded copy of the deed(s) for the property where the proposed land to be
irrigated is located. The deed should include the legal description of the land (metes and
bounds). Please note that the application must be in the name(s) of all landowners as shown
on the deeds; otherwise, proper consent of the application must be provided pursuant to
Title 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) § 295.32(a)(5).

7. Provide recorded copies of legal documents establishing ownership of the proposed
diversion point, or a copy of a duly acknowledged written easement, consent, or license
from the landowner(s) whose land is associated with the proposed diversion point, pursuant
Title 30 TAC § 295.10. A permit, if granted, will contain a special condition that would
authorize any diversion point that is specified in a contract where ownership or consent has
been provided. The permit condition would also require that these contracts be submitted
to the TCEQ.

8. Remit fees in the amount of $90.60, as described below. Please make the check payable to
the TCEQ or Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

Filing Fee (Temporary Water Use Permit < 10 acre-feet) $ 100.00
Recording Fee $§ 1.25
Use Fee ($1 per Acre-Foot) $ 9.00"
Notice Fee ($ 0.94 x 90 WR holders) $§ 84.60
TOTAL FEES $ 194.85
FEES RECEIVED $104.25
BALANCE DUE $ 90.60

* Please note that the use fee is based on a request for three acre-feet of water per year over
a three year period or 9 acre-feet per year total. If the applicant is requesting a different
amount of water, then the use fee will be $1 per acre-foot.

Please provide the requested information and fees by November 20, 2023, or the application
may be returned pursuant to Title 30 TAC § 281.18.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me via email at jeremy.walker-
lee@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-0637.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager
Water Rights Permitting Team
Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section

Attachment

P.O.Box 13087 ¢ Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-239-1000 ¢ tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper



Basis2 Receipt Report by Endorsement Number

AUG-11-23 12:32 PM

Acct. #: EMG Account Name: TEMPORARY/EMERGENCY WTR USE PERMIT ISSUE

Paid For Endors. # Ref #2 Paid In By PayTyp Chk # Card# Bank Slip Tran.Date Receipt Amnt.

SOUTH SAN GABRIEL  M317087 ERICKSON, CK 5257 BS00103323 01-JUN-23 $104.25
TOM/VALERIE

Report_ID: Page 1



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
TELEPHONE MEMO TO THE FIILE

Call to: Thomas Erickson Call from: Jeremy Walker-Lee

Date: 10/31/2023 Project No: 13932

Information for File follows:

Returned Mr. Ericksons call about the recent RFI that was sent to him. Mr. Erickson was seeking
clarification about an instream question. PM informed applicant on how to fill out W.S. 5.0 or the
technical report. PM also indicated the location of the USGS 7.5’ topographic map. Fees were also

discussed.

Signed




Jeremy Walker-Lee

From: Jeremy Walker-Lee

Sent: Friday, October 20, 2023 2:28 PM

To:

Cc: Chris Kozlowski; Humberto Galvan

Subject: Thomas Erickson WRTP No. 13932

Attachments: Thomas_Erickson_13932_RFI_Sent_10.20.2023pdf.pdf

Good Afternoon Mr. Erickson,

Please see the attached request for information letter for Thomas Erickson WRTP 13932 and provide a response by
11/20/23.

Thanks,

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager

Water Rights Permitting Team

Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section
512-239-0637



Jon Niermann, Chairman
Emily Lindley, Commissioner
Bobby Janecka, Commissioner

Kelly Keel, Interim Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

October 20, 2023

Thomas Erickson VIA E-MAIL
1411 Orchard Drive
Leander, TX 78641-1368

RE: Thomas Erickson
WRTP 13932
CN606145936, RN111800066
Application No. 13932 for a Temporary Water Use Permit
Texas Water Code § 11.138, Requiring Limited Mailed Notice
South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin
Williamson County

Dear Mr. Erickson:

This acknowledges receipt, on August 29, 2023, of the referenced application and fees in the
amount of $104.25 (Receipt No. M317087, copy attached).

A temporary permit may only be issued if there is surplus water available for use on a short-
term (temporary or ephemeral) basis in the source supply. During low flow conditions, which
occur during a drought or periods of limited rainfall, all water in the basin will be required for
existing senior water rights and there is no presumption of any surplus flows.

Additional information and fees are required before the application can be declared
administratively complete.

1. Confirm the application is requesting to divert 9 acre-feet of water within a period of 3
years from a point on the South Fork San Gabriel River, Brazos River Basin.

2. Confirm the latitude and longitude coordinates of the requested diversion point.
Coordinates need to be provided in decimal degrees to at least six decimal places. Staff has
calculated the coordinates to be Latitude 30.615641° N, Longitude 97.842915" W.

3. Provide a USGS 7.5-minute topographic map (or equivalent) with the location of the
diversion point clearly marked.

4. Indicate the measures the applicant will take to avoid impingement and entrainment of
aquatic organisms (ex. Screens on any new diversion structure that is not already
authorized in a water right). Refer to pages 28-29 from the Instructions for Completing the
Water Right Permitting Application (Form TCEQ-10214A-inst) for assistance in developing
your response.

5. Provide the Zip Code and County for the proposed diversion point location.

P.O.Box 13087 ¢ Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-239-1000 ¢ tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper



Mr. Thomas Erickson
Application No. 13932
October 20, 2023
Page 2 of 2

6. Provide a recorded copy of the deed(s) for the property where the proposed land to be
irrigated is located. The deed should include the legal description of the land (metes and
bounds). Please note that the application must be in the name(s) of all landowners as shown
on the deeds; otherwise, proper consent of the application must be provided pursuant to
Title 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) § 295.32(a)(5).

7. Provide recorded copies of legal documents establishing ownership of the proposed
diversion point, or a copy of a duly acknowledged written easement, consent, or license
from the landowner(s) whose land is associated with the proposed diversion point, pursuant
Title 30 TAC § 295.10. A permit, if granted, will contain a special condition that would
authorize any diversion point that is specified in a contract where ownership or consent has
been provided. The permit condition would also require that these contracts be submitted
to the TCEQ.

8. Remit fees in the amount of $90.60, as described below. Please make the check payable to
the TCEQ or Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

Filing Fee (Temporary Water Use Permit < 10 acre-feet) $ 100.00
Recording Fee $§ 1.25
Use Fee ($1 per Acre-Foot) $ 9.00"
Notice Fee ($ 0.94 x 90 WR holders) $§ 84.60
TOTAL FEES $ 194.85
FEES RECEIVED $104.25
BALANCE DUE $ 90.60

* Please note that the use fee is based on a request for three acre-feet of water per year over
a three year period or 9 acre-feet per year total. If the applicant is requesting a different
amount of water, then the use fee will be $1 per acre-foot.

Please provide the requested information and fees by November 20, 2023, or the application
may be returned pursuant to Title 30 TAC § 281.18.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me via email at jeremy.walker-
lee@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-0637.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Walker-Lee, Project Manager
Water Rights Permitting Team
Water Rights Permitting and Availability Section

Attachment
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
P.O. Box 13087 MC-160, Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Telephone (512) 239-4600, FAX (512) 239-4770

APPLICATION FOR A TEMPORARY WATER USE PERMIT FOR MORE THAN 10 ACRE-FEET OF WATER, AND/OR FOR A DIVERSION PERIOD
LONGER THAN ONE CALENDAR YEAR

This form is for an application for a temporary permit to divert water under Section 11.138, Texas Water Code, AnY permit granted from this application
may be suspended at any time by the applicable TCEQ Office if it Is determined that surplus water is no longer avalilable.

Notice: This form will not be processed until all delinquent fees and/or penalties owed to the TCEQ or the Office of the Attorney General on
behalf of the TCEQ are paid in accordance with the Delinquent Fee and Penalty Protocol.

1. Data on Applicant and Project: Soclal Security or Federal ID No.
A.  Name: S vihgoW

Mailing Adc;ress: l ‘(ﬂ 0‘%&0‘5? L‘““‘l‘/ W 77Lﬂ [

B.
C.  Telephone Number: hﬂ Q 1_‘[2’! i:fﬁ Fax Number; E-mail Address: _
D. Applicant owes fees or penalties? |~ Yes

If yes, prom the amount and ?e naZrz of the fee or penalty as well as any Identifying number:
Y

E. Describe Use of Water _Z_ZM -4]71/\«« i
F.  Description of Project (TDH Project No. if applicable) [ f{ Wilupp Oy, )eank— T 44/

G. Highway Designation No. County Ul | / m'le
2, Type of Diversion (check one): 3. Rate of Diversion:
From Stream |~ From Reservoir
r A. Maximum / DL gpm
(capacity of pump)
4. Amount and $ource of Water:
V., acre-feet of water within a periogl of ’3 (specify term period not to exceed a three year term). The water
Is to be obtained from _ Soulh Was ﬂ{t @ kributary of , tributary of .
tributary of , Basin.

5. Location of Diversion Point: Provide Latitude and Longitude in decimal degrees to at least six decimal places, and indicate the method used
to calculate the diversion point location.
At Latitude %t‘ "l i °N, Longitude "'97, W ﬂﬂ ‘W, ((at) or (near) the stream crossing of), (at a reservoir in the vicinity
of) (R-O-W) (Highway), located in Zip Code , located miles in a direction from

(County Seat), County, and miles in a direction from

» @ nearby town shown on County road map. Note: Distance in straight line miles.

Enclose a USGS 7.5 minute topogmphic map with the diversion point and/or the return water discharge points labeled. Owner's written
consent is required for water used from any private reservoir, or private access to diversion point.

6.  Access to Diversion Point (check one): 7. Fees Enclosed: 10 ac-ft reater than
or less 0 ac-ft
[0  Public right-of-way EMING. s $ 100.00 $ 250.00
O  Private property Recording..... Wt $ 125 $§ 125
(A letter of permission from landowner is attached) Use ($1.00 per ac-ft or fraction thereof) $ $
O  Other (Explain) (Note: 1 ac-ft = 325,851 gals. Total $ )

1 ac-ft = 7758.35 bbls.)

Upon completion of any proLact for which a temporary water permit is granted, the Permittee is required by law to report the amount of water
tésed. s document must be properly signed and duly notarized before it can by accepted or conside by the Texas Commission on
nvigdnphent

al Quality.
7 é 4 oMes En (/—9&&
3 T
Subscribed and sworn to me as being true and correct before me mlsmday e\\’\ S\- ; ZIJ/V3

- RECEIVED

'75' My cmm;;:o{noggpim 1 AUG 28 2023
Water Availability Division

MARY HANNAH CUNNINGHAM
AR Notary ID #131121123

Form TCEQ-10202 (revised 3/2010)





